of 0.005%), being the Offer Price per Share under the Global Offering. The Over-allotment Shares
will be used to facilitate the return of 27,959,000 borrowed Shares to WuXi Healthcare Ventures II,
L.P. (“WuXi Healthcare Ventures”), which were used to cover over-allocations of Shares in the
International Offering.

2

Approval of Listing

Approval for the listing of, and permission to deal in, the Over-allotment Shares has already
been granted by the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange. Listing of, and dealing in, the
Over-allotment Shares are expected to commence on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange at 9:00
a.m. on March 26, 2019.

Shareholding structure of the Company upon the full exercise of the Over-Allotment Option

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after the
completion of the full exercise of the Over-allotment Option is as follows:

Immediately before the
allotment and issue of the

Over-allotment Shares

Immediately after the
allotment and issue of the

Over-allotment Shares
Approximate

percentage
of the

Company’s

Approximate
percentage

of the
Company’s

Number of issued share Number of issued share
Shareholders Shares capital Shares capital

WuXi Healthcare Ventures 292,881,444 29.76% 292,881,444 28.94%

Zhengze Yuanshi and its affiliates(1) 136,356,604 13.86% 136,356,604 13.47%

Graceful Beauty Limited 146,950,948 14.93% 146,950,948 14.52%

Director, senior management
  and employees(2) 64,170,308 6.52% 64,170,308 6.34%

Other Pre-IPO Investors(3) 157,296,228 15.98% 157,296,228 15.54%

Other public shareholders 186,396,000 18.94% 214,355,000 21.18%

Total 984,051,532 100% 1,012,010,532 100%

Notes:

(1)	 The affiliates of Zhengze Yuanshi include Oriza Seed Fund I L.P. and Hikeo Biotech L.P.

(2)	 Director and senior management include Dr. Frank Ningjun Jiang (who is also the CEO and Chairman of our
Board), where, as of the date of this announcement, 6,760,000 Shares are being held by JIANG IRREVOCABLE
GIFTING TRUST FBO: YANNI XIAO, Dated November 21, 2018, Dr. Jianxin Yang and Dr. Bing Yuan.
Employees who are independent third parties hold Shares directly by themselves or indirectly through Golden &
Longevity Portfolios L.P.. This also includes Shares held by CStone Incentivization Limited.